These highly efficient sensors use a patented auto-calibration technology to detect
changes in capacitance and continually adjust to the environment. Designed for
durability, they are unaffected by dirt, humidity, freezing temperatures, or damage to
the electrode.
NXP capacitive
proximity switches
PCF8883 & PCA8886
World’s lowest-power capacitive

PCA8886, demo board (OM11052)
Key parameters
Ordering Information
Characteristics PCF8883 PCA8886
Sensor channels 1 channel 2 independent channels
Supply voltage 2.8 to 9 V 2.8 to 9 V
Operating current 2.2 μA typical 4.4 μA typical
Sensing method Differential capacity with auto-calibration Differential capacity with auto-calibration
Application(s) Touch or proximity detection
Channel 1: touch or proximity detection
Channel 2: touch or proximity detection
Characteristics Package tape and reel Grade Version
PCF8883T/1 SOIC8, plastic small outline package, body width 3.9 mm Industrial 1
PCF8883US/7EA/1 Chip scale package with solder bumps, 1.2 x 0.9 mm, height 0.6 mm Industrial 1
PCA8886TS/Q900/1 TSSOP16, plastic thin shrink small outline package, body width 4.4 mm Industrial, automotive 1
For applications that require more channels, consider the PCF8885TS or PCA8885TS.